Liability Disclaimer

Voldeluxe Travels works with suppliers to provide you with travel related services and products. The Website may contain inaccuracies or errors in its content of travel products, travel booking services, itinerary details, suppliers 'details, etc. We neither guarantee accuracy of the information on the Website nor claim any liability for errors in the information of the services or products displayed on the Website. Moreover, we reserve the right to check and correct the errors, and revise price details based on the correction if required, even for pending or confirmed reservations. In such cases, if the itinerary is no longer available for the price initially quoted, you can either request to cancel the itinerary without any penalty or confirm the booking at the new price.

Voldeluxe Travels does not guarantee the suitability of the information, products, services or software on the Website. The information of the Website neither endorses nor recommends the products or services by Voldeluxe Travels. The information about any travel or non-travel related product and service is displayed "as is" without any kind of warranty. We do not warranty that the Website and its servers are free of viruses or any harmful component. At the same time, we make sure that the Website is safe to use.

The suppliers making their services or products available on this Website are not affiliated agents of Voldeluxe Travels, LLC. They are independent entities or contractors in the travel niche. Neither they represent Voldeluxe Travels nor do we represent them. We bear no liability for their services, practices, warranties, errors, negligence or breach of service. We neither warranty the quality of their services or the accuracy of their information nor bear liability in case of personal injury, property damage, intellectual property infringement, death or extra expenses resulting from the use of their services. Voldeluxe Travels is not responsible for any refund in the event of your loss or extra expenses due to delay, overbooking, rerouting, Cancelation, strike or other factors beyond control like inclement weather or natural calamity.

With your acceptance of the Terms of Service, you agree that we are not responsible for any sort of damage, be it direct or indirect or punitive or incidental or consequential, in connection with your use of the Website and its content. Voldeluxe Travels is not liable for any damage to you due to the factors including, but not limited to, inability to access the Website, improper display of the content, improper information on the Website or linked sites, delay in delivery of services by partners or affiliates, negligence of service by their suppliers, temporary unavailability of customer service, incomplete customer details from you, and delay in communication on your or our end.

If Voldeluxe Travels is found liable for any loss or damage to you in connection with the abovementioned factors, in spite of the limitations above, the liability in the aggregate should not exceed the total of (1) the service fees you have paid to Voldeluxe Travels for the booking (s) online or offline, or (2) USD 100.00 or its equivalent in the local currency. The limitation of liabilities means distribution of risks between you and us. The limitations mentioned in the Liability Disclaimer section will remain applicable even if any limited solution found or mentioned in the Terms of Service does not resolve the issue. The limits on liability mentioned among the Terms of Service are in keeping with the well-being of Voldeluxe Travels.

Registrations:

Seller of Travel: Voldeluxe Travels, LLC. is a registered seller of travel in the states of Texas. Our Texas registration number is CST#805124793. Registration as a seller of travel does not constitute approval by the State of Texas. Texas Law requires certain seller of travel to have a trust account or bond account. Voldeluxe Travels has a trust account. Voldeluxe Travels is not a participant in Texas Travel Consumer Restitution Fund.

Travel Protection Coverage is offered by Travel Guard, Inc., and limitations will apply

Below is the full disclaimer to be noted:

This plan provides insurance coverage that only applies during the covered trip. You may have coverage from other sources that provides you with similar benefits but may be subject to different restrictions depending upon your other coverages. You may wish to compare the terms of this policy with your existing life, health, home, and automobile insurance policies. If you have any questions about your current coverage, call your insurer or insurance agent or broker. Coverage is offered by Travel Guard Group, Inc (Travel Guard). California lic. no.0B93606, 3300 Business Park Drive, Stevens Point, WI 54482, www.travelguard.com. CA DOI toll free number: 800-927-HELP. This is only a brief description of the coverage(s) available. The Policy will contain reductions, limitations, exclusions and termination provisions. Insurance underwritten by National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., a Pennsylvania insurance company, with its principal place of business at 175 Water Street, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10038. It is currently authorized to transact business in all states and the District of Columbia. NAIC No. 19445. Coverage may not be available in all states. Your Travel Retailer may not be licensed to sell insurance, and cannot answer technical questions about the benefits, exclusions, and conditions of this insurance and cannot evaluate the adequacy of your existing insurance. The purchase of travel insurance is not required in order to purchase any other product or service from the Travel Retailer.